OP \$65.00 3969627

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305396

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beaucoup Wedding Favors, Inc.		05/21/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaucoup Swoozie#s LLC	
Street Address:	299 Milwaukee Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969627	BEAU-COUP
Registration Number:	3520036	BEAU COUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157388087

Email: mike@rodenbaugh.com
Correspondent Name: Mike Rodenbaugh
Address Line 1: 548 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: BOX NO. 55819

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEAUCOUP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie McCann
SIGNATURE:	/Marie McCann/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=BEAUCOUP - Trademark Assignment to Beacoup Swoozie's (executed)[1]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005286 FRAME: 0934

900290294

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is entered into as of May 21, 2014, by and between Beaucoup Wedding Favors, Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignor"), and Beaucoup Swoozie's LLC, a Delaware company ("Assignee").

Assignor has registered the following United States trademarks:

BEAU-COUP, registration no. 3969627, in International Classes 35 (On-line retail gift shops; on-line retail store services featuring favors and gifts for special occasions including weddings, birthdays, anniversaries, graduations, baptisms and other celebrations); and 41 (Party and wedding planning, coordination and consultation services; providing information in the field of wedding party planning).

BEAUCOUP, registration no. 3520036, in International Class 35 (On-line retail store services featuring special occasion favors and gifts).

Assignee desires to acquire such trademark rights and all business, goodwill and other rights in connection with this mark.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill symbolized by said mark, along with the aforementioned trademark registration.

Date: May 21, 2014 Beaucoup Wedding Favors, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/27/2014

By: Thomas Cole

TRADEMARK REEL: 005286 FRAME: 0935